SWORN STATEMENT IN PROOF OF LOSS

PHX23044290

POLICY NUMBER

$9,920,360.00

AMOUNT OF POLICY AT TIME OF LOSS

03/01/2023 to 03/01/2024

EFFECTIVE DATES

Any person who knowingly and with
intent to defraud an insurance company
or other person files a statement of claim
containing any materially false
information, or conceals for the purpose
of misleading, information concerning
any fact material thereto, commits a
fraudulent insurance act, which is a
crime.

To: Great American Alliance Insurance Company

At time of loss, by the above indicated policy of insurance you insured:

THE RESIDENCES AT MILL VILLAGE MASTER HOMEOWNERS

NAME OF INSURED
Against loss by

1. TIME AND ORIGIN
2. OCCUPANCY

3. TITLE
4. INTERESTS
5. CHANGES

233-247 Mill Village Blvd
LOCATION OF PROPERTY

A00549324

CLAIM NUMBER

Distinguished Program Insurance

NAME OF AGENCY

New York NY

AGENCY CITY, STATE

Longmont CO 80501

accidental direct physical loss to the property described according to the terms and conditions of said and of all
forms, endorsements, and assignments attached thereto

A loss occurred on the 9th day of

May-23

The cause of said loss was HAIL.

The building described, or containing the property described, was occupied at the time of the loss as follows,

and for no other purpose whatever:

Condominiums

At the time of the loss, the interest of your insured in the property described therein was: HOA

No other person or persons had any interest therein or encumbrance thereon, except:

None

Since the said policy was issued, there has been no assignment thereof, or change of interest, use,

occupancy, possession, location or exposure of the property described, except:

Full Amount of Insurance applicable to the property for which claim is presented was
Estimated Replacement Cost of Repairs
Net ACV Payment Due Insured

Applicable Recoverable Depreciation is
Supplemental Claim, to be filed in accordance with the terms and conditions of the Replacement Cost
Coverage in your policy

1611-1619 Kylie Dr S 1,430,968.00 $ 90,446.69
234-248 Mill Village 8lvd  $ 3,529,856.00 $ 137,134.49
233-247 mill village Blvd S 3,529,856.00 $ 139,950.04
Totals $ 9,920,360.00 $ 457,977.91

State of CO \OY kpl &)

County of O\l

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

Notary Seal

S 12,886.99
$ 12,886.99
5 19,430.31
$ 19,877.67
5 65,081.96

[Total Replacement
Cost Value

\Less Total Depreciation
Actual Cash Value

\Less Deductibles

1Net ACV/Payment 1

HRD/ Payment 2

S
$
$
S

$

= e Replacement Cost Value Recoverable Depreciation Actual Cash Value
1533-1541 Kylie Dr S 1,429,680.00 S 90,446.69

77,558.70
77,559.70
117,704.18
120,072.37

392,895.95

457,977.91
65,081.96
392,895.95
496,018.00
12,087.00

25,773.98

\

L

None
$9,920,360.00
$457,977.91
$12,087.00
$25,773.98
$25,773.98
DEDUCTIBLE Net ACV after deductible
S 71,484.00 S 6,075.70
S 71,548.40 S 6,011.30
S 176,492.80
$ 176,492.80
$ 496,018.00 $ 12,087.00
-
Insured
Notary Public

THANH NGAN TH| CABRAL
Notary Public
State of Colorado
Notary ID # 20204042784
My Commission Expires 12-08-2024

(ot~ dayof Der oty 2025
M.L
=7

RD/PAY 2
S 12,886.99
S 12,886.99

$ 25,773.98



