SWORN STATEMENT IN PROOF OF LOSS

PHX23044290	
POLICY NUMBER	
\$9,920,360.00	
AMOUNT OF POLICY AT TIME OF LOS	S
03/01/2023 to 03/01/2024	
EFFECTIVE DATES	

Any person who knowingly and with intent to defraud an insurance company or other person files a statement of claim containing any materially false information, or conceals for the purpose of misleading, information concerning any fact material thereto, commits a fraudulent insurance act, which is a crime.

A00549324
CLAIM NUMBER
Distinguished Program Insurance
NAME OF AGENCY
New York NY
AGENCY CITY, STATE

To:	Great Ame	erican Alliance Insurance Co	mpany										
At time o	of loss, by the a	bove indicated policy of insu	irance voi	insured:									
		LL VILLAGE MASTER HOME			233-247 Mill Villa	ige Blvd			Longmont CO 80501				
	F INSURED				LOCATION OF PR		*						
Against l	oss by	accidental direct physical I	oss to the	property	described accordi	ng to the te	rms and condition	ns of said a	and of all				
forms, er	ndorsements, a	and assignments attached th	ereto										
1. TIME	AND ORIGIN	A loss occurred on the	9th	_day of	May-23		The cause of said	loss was H	HAIL.				
2. OCCUI	PANCY	The building described, or	containing	the prope	erty described, wa	s occupied	at the time of the	loss as fol	lows,				
		and for no other purpose v	whatever:				Condominiums						
3. TITLE		At the time of the loss, the	interest c	f your insu	ired in the proper	ty describe	d therein was:	HOA					
4. INTER	ESTS	No other person or person	s had any	interest th	erein or encumbr	ance there	on, except:	None					
5. CHAN	GES	Since the said policy was issued, there has been no assignment thereof, or change of interest, use,											
		occupancy, possession, loc	ation or e	xposure of	the property des	cribed, exce	pt:	None					
	cull Amount of	Incurance applicable to the	nranarty f	or which c	laim is presented	11/26			¢0 020 260 00				
Full Amount of Insurance applicable to the property for which claim is presented was Estimated Replacement Cost of Repairs									\$9,920,360.00				
	let ACV Payme		\$12,087.00										
			\$25,773.98										
	Applicable Recoverable Depreciation is Supplemental Claim, to be filed in accordance with the terms and conditions of the Replacement Cost												
	Coverage in you	SACTOR STATE AND DESCRIPTIONS AND RECOGNISHED COMMON	CC WITH TH	c ccitiis ai	ia contantions of th	ic neplacen	icht cost		\$25,773.98				

	0	Replac	ement Cost Value	Recov	verable Depreciation	Actu	ial Cash Value	DED	UCTIBLE	Net /	ACV after deductible	RD,	PAY 2
1533-1541 Kylie Dr	\$ 1,429,680.00	\$	90,446.69	\$	12,886.99	\$	77,559.70	\$	71,484.00	\$	6,075.70	\$	12,886.99
1611-1619 Kylie Dr	\$ 1,430,968.00	\$	90,446.69	\$	12,886.99	\$	77,559.70	\$	71,548.40	\$	6,011.30	\$	12,886.99
234-248 Mill Village Blvd	\$ 3,529,856.00	\$	137,134.49	\$	19,430.31	\$	117,704.18	\$	176,492.80				
233-247 Mill Village Blvd	\$ 3,529,856.00	\$	139,950.04	\$	19,877.67	\$	120,072.37	\$	176,492.80				
Totals	\$ 9,920,360.00	\$	457,977.91	\$	65,081.96	\$	392,895.95	\$	496,018.00	\$	12,087.00	\$	25,773.98

Total Replacement

Cost Value 457,977.91 Less Total Depreciation \$ 65,081.96 Actual Cash Value 392,895.95 Less Deductibles 496,018.00 Net ACV/Payment 1 12,087.00

RD/Payment 2

25,773.98

State of

County of Boulder

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

Com day of December, 20 23

Insured

Notary Seal

THANH NGAN THI CABRAL Notary Public State of Colorado Notary ID # 20204042784 My Commission Expires 12-08-2024 **Notary Public**